1
Safety door switches with partially or full stainless steel body
F3S-TGR-KM15/-KM16/-KH16
This safety door switches use a stainless
steel head or even a full stainless steel
body to increase the robustness.
• 2NC/1NO, 2NC/2NO or 3NC contacts
• Key entry turnable to back side
• 4 key insertion positions
• 3 M20 conduit entries
• Positive break contacts (to IEC 60947-5-1)
Model Number Structure
Switch
1. Housing Material:
M: Stainless steel head / Plastic body
H: Full stainless steel version
2. Housing dimension:
15: W 54 x L 88.4 x H 34.5 mm
16: W 58 x L 100.4 x H 34.5 mm (Stainless steel head)
W 58 x L 103.5 x H 39.5 mm (Full stainless steel version)
3. Contacts:
21: 2NC/1NO
30: 3NC
Operation Key
1. Operation Key Type
AM: Standard key for metal head
F: Flat key for horizontal mounting
PF: Flexible key with plastic body
HF: Flexible key with die cast body
HFH: Flexible key with stainless steel body
Ordering Information
Switches
F3S-TGR-K-
1 2 3
F39-TGR-K
1
Type Housing Conduit Contacts Order code
Plastic body with metal head
3 × M20
2NC/1NO
Slow action F3S-TGR-KM15-21
3NC
Slow action F3S-TGR-KM15-30
Plastic body with metal head
2NC/2NO
Slow action F3S-TGR-KM16-22
3NC
Slow action F3S-TGR-KM16-30
Full stainless steel body
2NC/2NO
Slow action F3S-TGR-KH16-22
3NC
Slow action F3S-TGR-KH16-30
F3S-TGR-KM15/-KM16/-KH16
2
Keys (order separately)
Accessories
Type Material Order code
for metal head
Stainless steel 316 F39-TGR-KAM
Horizontal
mounting
Stainless steel 316
(Plastic cover: Polyester) F39-TGR-KF
plastic flexible
Stainless steel 316
(Plastic housing: Polyester) F39-TGR-KPF
heavy flexible
Stainless steel 316
(Die-Cast metal housing) F39-TGR-KHF*1
*1. The key F39-TGR-KPF cannot be used with the guard-lock door switches (like F3S-TGR-KHL1/-KHL3/-KHL3R models)
hygienic flexible
Stainless steel 316 F39-TGR-KHFH
Item Remarks Order code
M20 Gland Stainless steel 316 for F3S-TGR-KH16 types F39-TGR-M20
Mounting screws Set of Torx safety screws (M4, 4 × 30 mm, 4 × 20 mm, 4 × 10 mm;
incl. washers and Torx bit) F39-TGR-N-SCREWS
F3S-TGR-KM15/-KM16/-KH16
3
Specifications
Note: If used correctly with an OMRON safety control unit “G9SE/G9SA/G9SP” a single KM (KH) switch can achieve performance level PLc
According to EN ISO 13849. To achieve PLe 2* KM (KH) switches have to be used for same safety function. For more details on how to
achieve a certain PL please refer to EN ISO 13849.
Contact Form
Item F3S-TGR-KM15 F3S-TGR-KM16 F3S-TGR-KH16
Standards
ISO 14119, IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60204-1, UL508,
EN ISO 13849-1: up to PLe*1
EN 62061: up to SIL3*1